

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

COCHRAN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

BID OPEN 11/5/2024

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM EXTENSION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORP**		KARVO		WENGER		SET INC		KENMORE		FABRIZI	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 11,173.00	\$ 11,173.00
2	202	23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	6152	\$ 20.00	\$ 123,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 46,140.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 89,204.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 92,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 92,280.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 47,678.00
3	202	30000	WALK REMOVED	SF	321	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 642.00
4	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	FT	907	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,802.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 7,482.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,349.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,709.50
5	202	32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	17	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
6	202	35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	2481	\$ 22.00	\$ 54,582.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 79,392.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74,430.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 30,392.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,215.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,405.00
7	202	35200	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	FT	34	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00
8	202	58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
9	202	75610	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	202	98100	REMOVAL, MISC.: INSPECTION WELL	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
11	202	98200	REMOVAL, MISC.: CONDUIT	FT	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
12	203	10001	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	2670	\$ 50.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 120,150.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 82,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 68,085.00
13	203	20001	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	872	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 40,984.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,184.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,056.00
14	204	10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	9694	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,082.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,694.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,541.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,388.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,388.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,117.50
15	204	13000	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	CY	310	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,060.00
16	204	30010	GRANULAR MATERIALS, TYPE B	CY	310	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00
17	204	45000	PROOF ROLLING	HOUR	8.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,186.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,846.25
18	204	50000	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	925	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,266.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,312.50
19	204	51000	GEOGRID	SY	925	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,636.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,237.50
20	606	15050	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT	117	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 3,451.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 3,480.75
21	606	15150	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING	FT	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 565.50
22	606	17350	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 25' LONG SPAN	FT	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 1,887.50
23	606	26100	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 9,351.00
24	606	26500	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,667.00	\$ 16,667.00
25	608	52000	CURB RAMP	SF	164	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,772.00
26	626	00112	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 3	EACH	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 165.00
27	SPECIAL	690E50000	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM	EACH	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,457.00
28	601	11000	RIPRAP, TYPE D	SY	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,008.00
29	601	32100	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	CY	16	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,680.00
30	659	00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
31	659	00300	TOPSOIL	CY	650	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00
32	659	00500	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	5846	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,230.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,384.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 14,030.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,538.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,538.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,153.50
33	659	14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	292	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 540.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 730.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

COCHRAN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

BID OPEN 11/5/2024

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM EXTENSION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORP**		KARVO		WENGER		SET INC		KENMORE		FABRIZI	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
34	659	15000	INTER-SEEDING	SY	292	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.92	\$ 1.85	\$ 540.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 730.00
35	659	20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	1.35	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 3,102.30
36	659	31000	LIME	ACRE	1.25	\$ 170.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,998.75
37	659	35000	WATER	MGAL	33	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00
38	659	40000	MOWING	MSF	13.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 328.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,287.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 39.45	\$ 65.00	\$ 854.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 460.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 394.50
39	832	15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00
40	832	15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,988.00	\$ 6,988.00
41	832	15010	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,835.00	\$ 13,835.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00
42	832	30000	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	65000	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,000.00
43	602	20000	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	21.2	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 45,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 54,272.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 46,428.00
44	605	06020	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	FT	4866	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,392.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,392.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,660.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 79,559.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 77,856.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 53,526.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 70,557.00
45	605	13300	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
46	611	00410	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	FT	320	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 5,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
47	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	1237	\$ 115.00	\$ 142,255.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 86,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,700.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 145,966.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,330.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 183,076.00
48	611	05900	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	182	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 24,388.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 27,118.00
49	611	07400	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	265	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 38,690.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 42,665.00
50	611	08900	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	750	\$ 230.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 163,500.00
51	611	11900	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	81	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,658.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 17,982.00
52	611	13400	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	30	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 7,440.00
53	611	53000	38" X 60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.04	FT	85	\$ 725.00	\$ 61,625.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 47,175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 64,090.00
54	611	98150	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	EACH	11	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 69,135.00
55	611	98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	EACH	10	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 50,640.00
56	611	98370	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	4	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,549.00	\$ 18,196.00
57	611	98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 21,080.00
58	611	98630	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
59	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	19	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 94,525.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 142,785.00
60	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: TYPE C FOR DRAINAGE DISCHARGE CONTINUANCE	FT	270	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,950.00
61	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: TYPE E FOR DRAINAGE DISCHARGE CONTINUANCE	FT	180	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,640.00
62	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: TYPE F FOR DRAINAGE DISCHARGE CONTINUANCE	FT	90	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,360.00
63	611	99720	INSPECTION WELL	EACH	18	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00
64	895	10040	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY SYSTEM, TYPE 4	EACH	1	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 46,485.00	\$ 46,485.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 51,378.00	\$ 51,378.00
65	255	20000	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	215	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 913.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 752.50
66	301	56000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	1420	\$ 300.00	\$ 426,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 264,120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 234,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 276,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 248,500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 292,520.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

COCHRAN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

BID OPEN 11/5/2024

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM EXTENSION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORP**		KARVO		WENGER		SET INC		KENMORE		FABRIZI	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
67	304	20001	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	3093	\$ 80.00	\$ 247,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 222,696.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 231,975.00	\$ 70.65	\$ 218,520.45	\$ 75.00	\$ 231,975.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 216,510.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 225,789.00
68	407	10000	TACK COAT	GAL	6	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21.00
69	407	20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	929	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,716.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,251.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,038.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,251.50
70	411	10000	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	63	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 74.65	\$ 4,702.95	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,796.00
71	441	50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	CY	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 3,140.00
72	441	50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG64-22	CY	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00
73	441	90000	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2, (HEAVY)	CY	471	\$ 375.00	\$ 176,625.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 112,098.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 131,880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 103,620.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 106,917.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 142,713.00
74	452	12050	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	111	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 11,433.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 13,764.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 12,876.00
75	609	12001	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00
76	609	14000	CURB, TYPE 2-A	FT	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00
77	609	26001	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	FT	5170	\$ 45.00	\$ 232,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 67,210.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 134,420.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 299,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 134,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 155,100.00
78	875	10000	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	LB	2630	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,339.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,040.00
79	638	01204 / 01304	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND CLASS 53, PUSH-ON / MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN	FT	2017	\$ 225.00	\$ 453,825.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 316,669.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 272,295.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 221,870.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 322,720.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 294,482.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 296,499.00
80	638	01405	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND CLASS 53, BOLTLESS-RESTRAINED JOINTS AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN	FT	38	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 6,916.00
81	638	08706	8" CUTTING-IN SLEEVE	EACH	3	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 8,742.00
82	638	10480	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00
83	638	20452	16" STEEL PIPE ENCASUREMENT, BORED OR JACKED	FT	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 6,570.00
84	SPECIAL	638E20496	TEMPORARY BY PASS COMPLETE WITH JOINTS AND FITTINGS (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	FT	2018	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,270.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 39,351.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,225.00
85	638	20500	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	EACH	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
86	638	20554	8" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	EACH	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00
87	638	20566	8" CUTTING-IN SLEEVE, VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00
88	638	20746	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 9,355.00	\$ 9,355.00
89	638	20750	6" FIRE HYDRANT (CUYAHOGA FALLS)	EACH	9	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 73,575.00
90	SPECIAL	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: RECONNECT COPPER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, LONG SIDE COMPLETE	EACH	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 18,830.00
91	SPECIAL	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: RECONNECT COPPER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, LONG SIDE COMPLETE	EACH	8	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 23,144.00
92	SPECIAL	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: CHLORINATION PIT	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,943.00	\$ 3,886.00
93	SPECIAL	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: POUR THROUGH PITCHER TYPE FILTER	EACH	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
94	SPECIAL	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: POTHOLING	EACH	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00
95	SPECIAL	98600	WATER WORK, MISC.: FROSTPROOFING	FT	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 14,160.00
96	611	01400	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E (707.45)	FT	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 42,750.00
97	611	02000	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C (SANITARY), AS PER PLAN	FT	621	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 142,830.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 132,273.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 133,515.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 232,875.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 214,245.00
98	611	04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C (SANITARY), AS PER PLAN	FT	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00
99	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3 (SUMMIT COUNTY DSSS)	EACH	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 16,545.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 11,091.00	\$ 33,273.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

COCHRAN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

BID OPEN 11/5/2024

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM EXTENSION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TRI MOR CORP**		KARVO		WENGER		SET INC		KENMORE		FABRIZI	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
100	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
101	680	44300	2" FORCE MAIN, TYPE C, DR 11, IPS, HDPE	FT	1022	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 49,056.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 74,606.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,792.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 50,078.00
102	SPECIAL	690E98000	SERVICE CONNECTION FOR GRAVITY SEWER (SANITARY)	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 10,332.00
103	SPECIAL	690E98000	SERVICE CONNECTION FOR FORCE MAIN (SANITARY)	EACH	4	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 8,340.00
104	SPECIAL	690E98000	FORCE MAIN AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY AND CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 9,034.00
105	503	21100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	29	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00
106	512	10100	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	SY	281	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,455.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 8,177.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 843.00
107	630	02100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	FT	39	\$ 15.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 417.30	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,423.50
108	630	08520	STREET SIGN SUPPORT, NO 3 POST	FT	12.5	\$ 18.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 182.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 350.00
109	630	08600	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 121.15	\$ 121.15	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
110	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	31.1	\$ 30.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 849.03	\$ 32.35	\$ 1,006.09	\$ 30.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 870.80	\$ 32.80	\$ 1,020.08
111	630	84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 501.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 222.00
112	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 301.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 123.50
113	644	00500	STOP LINE	FT	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 576.30
114	644	00620	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT	112	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,904.00
115	614	12420	DETOUR SIGNING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 4,992.00
116	616	10000	WATER	MGAL	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
117	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,615.39	\$ 36,615.39	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,337.00	\$ 16,337.00
118	619	16010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	MNTH	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00
119	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,418.00	\$ 11,418.00
120	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 111,111.00	\$ 111,111.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 11,875.00
121	SPECIAL	690E98400	SURVEY CONTROL VERIFICATION	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 2,969.00
122	SPECIAL	690E98400	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
123	SPECIAL	690E98400	RECORD AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,387.00	\$ 14,387.00
						TOTAL	\$ 3,734,055.75	TOTAL	\$ 2,923,914.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,948,025.25	TOTAL	\$ 3,182,611.24	TOTAL	\$ 3,198,715.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,261,616.55	TOTAL	\$ 3,292,497.43

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH